PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4082616

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		recorded on Reel 024152 Frame	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE'S NAME previously recorded on Reel 024152 Frame 0537. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the NAME FILTRA-SYSTEMS, INC. SHOULD BE CHANGED TO FILTRA-SYSTEMS COMPANY.	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
BRYN HARTSHORNE			03/26/2010	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name: FILTRA-SYSTEMS COMPANY				
Street Address:	23900	23900 HAGGERTY ROAD		
City:	FARM	FARMINGTON HILLS		
State/Country:	місні	MICHIGAN		
Postal Code:	48335			
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: ⁻	1		
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:		12460578		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
Fax Number:		(405)235-0439		
		o the e-mail address first; if that is uns d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen		
		405-235-9621		
Email: elair		elaine.haack@mcafeetaft.com	ine.haack@mcafeetaft.com	
Correspondent Name: CA		CASEY M. WHETTEN		
Address Line 1: 211		211 N. ROBINSON AVE.		
			O LEADERSHIP SQUARE, 10TH FLOOR	
Address Line 4:		OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA 73102		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		47885.00025	47885.00025	
ATTORNEY DOCKET				
		CASEY M. WHETTEN		
NAME OF SUBMITTEF		CASEY M. WHETTEN /Casey M. Whetten/		
ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTEF SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:				
NAME OF SUBMITTEF SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	<u>}:</u>	/Casey M. Whetten/ 10/04/2016		
NAME OF SUBMITTEF SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	<u>}:</u>	/Casey M. Whetten/ 10/04/2016		

source=024152-0537-0538#page3.tif

1/3

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new eddress(es) below.				
	Name:Filtra Systems, Inc.			
Bryn Hartshorne	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached?				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 23900 Haggerty Road			
Execution Date(s)March 26, 2010				
X Assignment Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Farmington Hills			
Joint Research Agreement	State:mi			
Government Interest Assignment				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country; <u>us</u> Zip <u>48335</u>			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛄 Yes 🔀 No			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name:John R. Benefiel	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00			
Internal Address:				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 525 Lewis Street	X Enclosed			
01001 Add 066. <u>223 tewis Steet</u>	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Birmingham	8. Payment Information			
State:MIZipa8009				
Phone Number248-644-1455				
Fax Number: 248-644-6530	Deposit Account Number			
Email Address: ibenefiel@sbcglobal.net	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature:	(m) 03/29/2010			
Signature	Date 037247200			
John R. Benefiel	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			

OP \$40.00 12460578

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to: Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandris, V.A. 22313-1450

.

PATENT REEL: 024152 FRAME: 0537 PATENT REEL: 040225 FRAME: 0290

700433112

DECLARATION

I, Scott Bratten, being of lawful age and sound mind, declare as follows:

1. I am the Chief Executive Officer of Filtra-Systems Company ("Assignee"). I am properly authorized to make this declaration on Assignee's behalf. As Chief Executive Officer, I have personal knowledge of the matters stated in this declaration.

2. Assignee's name is incorrect as recorded in the coversheet and assignment found on reel/frames 024152/0537 – 0538.

3. As such, Assignee requests its name be corrected to Filtra-Systems Company as identified in the new coversheet and corrected assignment filed contemporaneously herewith.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on the 26 day of September, 2016.

Filtra-Systems Company

Bv:

Scott Bratten, Chief Executive Officer

PATENT REEL: 040225 FRAME: 0291

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I:

> Bryn Hartshorne 46450 11 Mile Rd. Novi, MI 48374

Filtra-Systems Company

does hereby assign, sell and set over to Pittur Systems, Line, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Michigan and having a place of business at 23900 Haggerty Road, Farmington Hills, MI 48335, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, my entire right, title, and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in:

DEVICE FOR REMOVING AIR DISPERSED CONTAMINANTS

set forth in the application for United States Letters Patent filed on July 21, 2009, U.S. Serial No. 12/460,578, including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own names, or in our names, at its or their election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, all right of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in any and all countries.

And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns, and other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold, and set over.

And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Date: MANGE 26, 2010

Bryn Hartshome

PATENT REEL: 024152 FRAME: 0538

PATENT REEL: 040225 FRAME: 0292

RECORDED: 03/29/2010

RECORDED: 10/04/2016

2/3